6) Government Audit Adjustments for Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2010 and 2009

The accounting records as of and for the year ended December 31, 2010 and 2009, have been audited and examined by the

MoA, and the resulting adjustments are summarized as follows:

As Previously Reported
December 31, 2010

Adjustments – Increase
(Decrease)

As Audited by the MoA
December 31, 2010

Balance Sheet
Assets

Receivables, net $ 84,272,586  185  84,272,771
Liabilities

Payables  38,951,861  143  38,952,004
Stockholders’ equity

Unappropriated retained earnings  9,284,925  43  9,284,968
Income statement

Other non-interest gain (losses)  (12,788,249)  43  (12,788,206)
Net income  7,084,925  43  7,084,968

Revised entries by the MoA in 2010 were as follows:

Item Adjustment accounts Amount revised by the MoA Explanation of revision by the MoA

1 Refundable income tax $ 43  Disclosed in net total
Operating assets rental revenue   43

2 Refundable income tax $ 143 Payment of basketball team of the Bank adjusted
for tax for the year 2010.Other payables  143

Note: Another income tax entry is “debit: deferred income tax assets 16, credit: allowance for deferred income tax assets 16”, such adjustment did not
impact the financial report.

As Previously Reported
December 31, 2009

Adjustments – Increase
(Decrease)

As Audited by the MoA
December 31, 2009

Balance Sheet
Assets

Receivables, net $ 91,299,631  (9)  91,299,622
Liabilities

Accounts payable  58,561,964 (59,289)  58,502,675
Stockholders’ equity

Unappropriated retained earnings  8,117,131  59,280  8,176,411
Income statement

Depreciation and amortization  1,319,555  40  1,319,595
Other business and  administrative
   expense

 4,271,468  (40)  4,271,428

Income tax  481,207  (59,280)  421,927
Net income  8,117,131  59,280  8,176,411

Revised entries by the MoA in 2009 were as follows:

Item Adjustment accounts Amount revised by the MoA Explanation of revision by the MoA

1 Business expense – depreciation of transportation
   equipment

$ 24  Yongkang, Shuinan, Chienkuo, and
Gaorong Branch of the founding of the
nature of reclassification of subjects
according to personnel expenseBusiness expense – depreciation of other

   equipment
 16

Business expense – depreciation of leasehold
   improvements

 140

Business expense – repairmen for transportation
   equipment

  24

Business expense – other amortization expense  140